

FRUITLAND PARK PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT GSC 20-033 August 5, 2022

Response to Pre-Bid Requests for Information RFIs No. 2

RFIs

1. Is Flexible cellular Polyolefin Thermal insulation (Poly/foam insulation) an acceptable alternative to fiberglass due to cost and availability of fiberglass insulation?

Response GSC: Bidders shall bid the drawings and specifications as provided in the Bid Package and include all Responses to Bid RFIs and Bid Addenda issued by the City. After the Construction Contract is awarded, product substitutions may be considered in accordance with all the requirements of Section 01 25 00 - Substitution Requests in GSC Project Manual Volume 1.

2. Is Schedule 40 solid wall pipe and DWV fittings an accepted alternative for above ground waste and vent piping instead of using cast iron pipe and fittings due to cost and availability?

Response GSC: Same Response as above.

3. The 8 rolling steel doors you have are they insulated? Motor operated? Powder coated? Dade County windload, or local requirements?

Response GSC: These (8) insulated, manually operated, powder coated, doors shall meet the wind loads and all other requirements of Section 08 33 23 – Overhead Coiling Doors in GSC Project Manual Volume 1.

END OF RFI RESPONSE No. 2

Registered Architects: AA26002310